

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

National Institute of Technology Agartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

NITA-25(22-DSA) INT-NIT-MEET/2023 7795-102

Dated: 30.01.2024

NOTICE

This is to inform all the Students of NIT Agartala that All India Inter NITs Volleyball (Men& Women) Tournament will be held during 1st to 3rd March 2024 at NIT kurukshetra Campus. In this Connection a selection trail will be conducted for this Tournament. Therefore, Students intending to represent the NIT Agartala should attend the selection trials. The details of the schedule are given below.

SL.NO	Name of the Event	Date & Time	Venue
01		31.01.24	Old Ground Volleyball Court
	Volleyball(Men)	6.30am Onwards	
02	Volleyball(Women)	31.01.24	
		5.30pm Onwards	

NB: *Students with Proper SPORTS GEAR only will be entertained to participate. *For more details contact: Office of the Physical Education & Sports Section (SAC Building Ground Floor).

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala

Copy for favor of kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, NIT Agartala for Kind information.
- 3. Associate Dean(SW)
- 4. Medical Officer I/C NITA.
- 5. SAS Officer NITA

Ron

- 6. Sports Officer & Physical Education Officer NITA
- All Notice boards
 System Administrator for upload.

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala

National Institute of Technology Agartala Barjala, Jirania, West Tripura, Pin: - 799046 Tel. No. +91381 2346630 / 6629, Fax. No. +91381 2346360, Url :- www.nita.nic.in.